2024-2025 COST OF ATTENDANCE GONZAGA

UNIVERSITY

The Gonzaga Financial Aid Office establishes standard cost of attendance budgets that
reflect the educational costs for an academic year. These budgets are intended to provide
an adequate, but modest lifestyle and includes the estimated cost of tuition, fees, books,
housing, meals, transportation, and personal expenses.

Direct costs are expenses charged directly by Gonzaga and include tuition, course fees,
and on-campus housing and meal plans. Indirect costs are not charged by Gonzaga and
represent an estimate of expenses students might incur while attending school.

Additional information about specific tuition rates and course fees is available on the
Student Accounts website.

Graduate and Professional Programs Cost of Attendance

Graduate Programs in the School of Education

Graduate Programs in the School of Arts & Sciences

Graduate Programs in the School of Business and Institute for Informatics and Applied Technology

Graduate Programs in the School of Leadership Studies, Master of Arts in Sport and Athletic
Administration

Graduate Programs in the School of Engineering

Graduate Programs in the School of Nursing

Doctor of Nurse Anesthesia Practice

Traditional 3-year J.D.

Executive J.D. (First four terms)
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Graduate Programs in the School of Education

M.A in Community Counseling, M.A in Master of Arts in Educational Leadership and Administration (U.S.), M.A.
Marriage and Family Counseling, M.A. in School Counseling, M.Ed. Special Education, M. Ed. in Teaching, Master of
Initial Teaching (Elementary, Secondary or Special Education), M.A. Teaching English as a Second Language
(MA/TESL), Peace Corps Master’s International (PCMI)

Academic Year: Fall and Spring Semesters

Off Campus

Direct Costs
Tuition* | S 20,980
Required Fees | $ 500
Direct Costs Subtotal S 21,480
Indirect Costs
Estimated Housing | $ 11,777
Food/Meals | $ 5,328
Books & Supplies | $ 1,124
Loan Fees** | S 1,101
Personal Expenses | S 2,436
Transportation | $ 1,923
Indirect Costs Subtotal 23,689

Grand Total | S 45,169

*Tuition is an average based on the average number of credits for students in the programs
outlined above who enrolled in each term in the academic year.

**Loan Fees are based on students borrowing the maximum Direct Stafford and Graduate
PLUS Loans according to this cost of attendance.

Back to Top

Graduate Programs in the School of Arts & Sciences
M.A. in Philosophy, M. A. in Religious Studies

Academic Year: Fall, Spring, and Summer Terms

Off Campus

Direct Costs
Tuition* | $ 12,200
Required Fees | $ 419
Direct Costs Subtotal S 12,619
Indirect Costs
Estimated Housing | $ 15,702
Food/Meals | $ 7,104
Books & Supplies | $ 1,495
Loan Fees** | S 1,101
Personal Expenses | $ 3,248
Transportation | S 2,564
Indirect Costs Subtotal 31,214

Grand Total 43,833
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*Tuition is an average based on the average number of credits for students in the programs
outlined above who enrolled in each term in the academic year.

**Loan Fees are based on students borrowing the maximum Direct Stafford and Graduate
PLUS Loans according to this cost of attendance.

Back to Top

Graduate Programs in the School of Business, Graduate Programs in the Institute for
Informatics and Applied Technology

Master of Accountancy, Master of Business Administration, Master of Business Administration in Healthcare
Management, Master of Business Analytics, Master of Science in Cybersecurity

Academic Year: Fall, Spring, and Summer Terms

Off Campus

Direct Costs
Tuition* | $ 24,320
Required Fees | $ 619
Direct Costs Subtotal S 24,939
Indirect Costs
Estimated Housing | $ 15,702
Food/Meals | $ 7,104
Books & Supplies | $ 1,495
Loan Fees** | S 1,101
Personal Expenses | $ 3,248
Transportation | $ 2,564
Indirect Costs Subtotal S 31,214
Grand Total '$ 56,153

*Tuition is an average based on the average number of credits for students in the programs
outlined above who enrolled in each term in the academic year.

**Loan Fees are based on students borrowing the maximum Direct Stafford and Graduate

PLUS Loans according to this cost of attendance.

Back to Top

Graduate Programs in the School of Leadership Studies, Master of Arts in Sport and

Athletic Administration

M.A. Organizational Leadership, M.A. Communication & Leadership Studies, M.A. in Sport and Athletic
Administration, Ph.D. in Leadership Studies

Academic Year: Fall, Spring, and Summer Terms

Off Campus

Direct Costs

Tuition* | $ 15,270
Required Fees | $ 419
Direct Costs Subtotal S 15,689

Indirect Costs
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Back to Top

Estimated Housing

Food/Meals

Books & Supplies

Loan Fees**

Personal Expenses

Transportation

v wnnnnon

15,702
7,104
1,495
1,101
3,248
2,564

Indirect Costs Subtotal
Grand Total

$
$

31,214
46,903

*Tuition is an average based on the average number of credits for students in the programs
outlined above who enrolled in each term in the academic year.

**Loan Fees are based on students borrowing the maximum Direct Stafford and Graduate

PLUS Loans according to this cost of attendance.

Graduate Programs in the School of Engineering
Master of Engineering in Transmission and Distribution, Master of Engineering Management

Academic Year: Fall, Spring, and Summer Terms

Back to Top

Graduate Programs in the School of Nursing

Off Campus

Direct Costs

Tuition* | $ 14,080
Required Fees | $ 619
Direct Costs Subtotal S 14,699
Indirect Costs
Estimated Housing | $ 15,702
Food/Meals | $ 7,104
Books & Supplies | $ 1,495
Loan Fees** | S 1,101
Personal Expenses | $ 3,248
Transportation | $ 2,564
Indirect Costs Subtotal S 31,214
Grand Total '$ 45913

*Tuition is an average based on the average number of credits for students in the programs
outlined above who enrolled in each term in the academic year.

**Loan Fees are based on students borrowing the maximum Direct Stafford and Graduate

PLUS Loans according to this cost of attendance.

M.S. in Nursing, Doctor of Nursing Practice, Second Master in Nursing

Academic Year: Fall, Spring, and Summer Terms

Off Campus
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Direct Costs
Tuition* | $ 17,480
Required Fees | $ 419
Direct Costs Subtotal S 17,899
Indirect Costs
Estimated Housing | $ 15,702
Food/Meals | $ 7,104
Books & Supplies | $ 1,495
Loan Fees** | S 1,101
Personal Expenses | $ 3,248
Transportation | $ 2,564
Indirect Costs Subtotal S 31,214
Grand Total \ S 49,113

*Tuition is an average based on the average number of credits for students in the programs
outlined above who enrolled in each term in the academic year.

**Loan Fees are based on students borrowing the maximum Direct Stafford and Graduate

PLUS Loans according to this cost of attendance.

Doctor of Nurse Anesthesia Practice

Academic Year: Fall, Spring, and Summer Terms

Off Campus

Back to Top

Direct Costs
Tuition* | $ 22,450
Required Fees | $ 434
Direct Costs Subtotal S 22,884
Indirect Costs
Estimated Housing | $ 15,702
Food/Meals | $ 7,104
Books & Supplies | $ 1,495
Loan Fees** | S 1,101
Personal Expenses | $ 3,248
Transportation | $ 2,564
Malpractice Insurance | S 275
Exam/Professional License (3™ year
only) | $ 250
Indirect Costs Subtotal S 31,739
Grand Total '$ 54,623

*Tuition is an average based on the average number of credits for students in the programs

outlined above who enrolled in each term in the academic year.

**Loan Fees are based on students borrowing the maximum Direct Stafford and Graduate

PLUS Loans according to this cost of attendance.
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Traditional 3-year J.D

Academic Year: Fall and Spring Semesters

Off Campus
Direct Costs
Tuition* | S 55,202
Required Fees | $ 960
Direct Costs Subtotal S 56,162

Indirect Costs

Estimated Housing | $ 11,777
Food/Meals | $ 5,328
Books & Supplies | $ 1,124
Loan Fees** | S 1,341
Personal Expenses | $ 2,436
Transportation | $ 1,923

Indirect Costs Subtotal S 23,929

Grand Total '$ 80,091

Back to Top

Executive J.D. (First four terms)

Academic Year: Summer, Fall, Spring, and Summer Semesters (4 terms)

Off Campus

Direct Costs
Tuition* | $ 110,404

Required Fees | $ 1,060

Direct Costs Subtotal S 111,464
Indirect Costs

Estimated Housing | $ 19,628
Food/Meals | $ 8,880

Books & Supplies | $ 1,873
Loan Fees** | S 1,341
Personal Expenses | $ 4,060
Transportation | $ 3,205

Indirect Costs Subtotal S 38,987

Grand Total '$ 150,451
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